Centre for Disaster Management (CDM)
Lal Bahadur Shastri National Academy of Administration, Mussoorie

Customized Training Programme on

“District Disaster Management Plan &

Incident Response System”

(for officers belonging to the 1AS)
(District Collectors/ Addl. / Jt. Collectors/ Jt. Secretary (DM Department)

(04™ - 06™ December, 2023)

List of the Participants

S.no.

Name & Designation

Cadre and
Batch

Contact Details

Shri Kishore Kumar, I1AS

Joint Secretary

Education Department

Government of Rajasthan

Main Building. Jan Path, Secretariat
Jaipur-302005

Rajasthan
2014

kumar.kishore69@ias.gov.in
eductionplan2013@gmail.com

Shri Rupesh Kumar, 1AS
Additional Deputy Commissioner
Chandigarh (UT)

ADC Estate Office, Sec-17-C,
Chandigarh (UT) — 160017

AGMUT
2019

adc-chd@chd.nic.in

Shri Sahil Gupta, IAS
Additional Deputy Commissioner,
Palwal District

Room No-101, First Floor,

Mini Secretariat, Palwal- 121102

Haryana
2017

adcpwl@hry.nic.in
sahil.gupta@ias.gov.in

Shri Anand Kumar Sharma, 1AS
Additional Deputy Commissioner,
Faridabad District

ADC Office, Room No. 206, 2" Floor,
Mini Secretariat, Sector-12,
Faridabad-121007

Haryana
2019

adcfbd@hry.nic.in
anandk.sharmal9@ias.gov.in

Dr. Kinny Singh, IAS
District Magistrate/ Deputy
Commissioner

West District

Government of NCT of Delhi
Shivaji Place, Delhi-110027

AGMUT
2014

dewest@nic.in

Shri Prashant Badal Negi, IAS
Sub- Divisional Magistrate, Amarpur,
Gomati District

Sub- Divisional Office,

Amarpur -799101

Tripura
2020

sdmamp369@gmail.com

Dr.Yogesh Patilba Mhase, I1AS
District Collector & District Magistrate
Raigad District

District Collector Office,

Alibag P.O, Raigad- 402201

Maharashtra
2009

collector.raigad@maharashtra.gov.in
yogeshmhase@vahoo.co.in




Shri Yashpal Meena, IAS
District Magistrate,
Vaishali District
Collectorate,Vaishali
Bihar-844101

Bihar
2014

dm-vaishali.bih@nic.in

Shri Dharam Raj, IAS
Deputy Commissioner
Longleng District

Deputy Commissioner’s Office
Longleng- 798625

Nagaland
2017

dharam.raj17@ias.gov.in
dclong-ngl@nic.in

10

Shri Rohit Singh, IAS
Deputy Commissioner
Tseminyu District

Deputy Commissioner’s Office
Tseminyu-797109

Nagaland
2018

rohits430@gmail.com
dio-tsm@nic.in

11

Shri Avdhesh Meena, 1AS

Joint Secretary

Home Department

Government of Rajasthan

105, Police Head Quarter, Lal Kothi,
Jaipur — 302015

Rajasthan
2017

avdhesh.meena@ias.gov.in
home.security@rajasthan.gov.in

12

Shri Devendra Kumar, IAS
Commissioner

Jodhpur Development Authority
Opposite Railway Hospital
Railway Hospital Road,
Ratanada, Jodhpur-342001

Rajasthan
2017

commjda-jod-rj@nic.in
jdajodhpur-rj@nic.in
kmr.devendral7@ias.gov.in

13

Shri Rajesh Tripathi, IAS
Additional Secretary,

Revenue and Rehabilitation,
Government of Punjab

Punjab Civil Secretariat-1, Sector 1,
Chandigarh- 160001

Punjab
2016

rajesh.tripathi67@ias.gov.in

14

Shri Prashant Panwar, 1AS
Deputy Commissioner,

Kaithal District

Mini Secretariat, Kaithal- 136027

Haryana
2015

dektl@hry.nic.in
prashant.panwar@ias.nic.in

15

Shri Kaushal Kumar, 1AS

District Magistrate

Supaul District

Collectorate Campus, Supaul-852131

Bihar
2012

dm-supaul.bih@nic.in

16

Smt. Chandrajyoti Singh, IAS
SDM, Mohali

SAS Nagar District

District Administrative Complex,
Sector 76, SAS Nagar -160055

Punjab
2020

sdmsasnagar@gmail.com

17

Shri Viraj Shyamkarn Tidke, I1AS
Additional Deputy Commissioner
(General),

Sahibzada Ajit Singh (SAS) Nagar
District

District Administrative Complex,
Sector 76, SAS Nagar -160055

Punjab
2018

virajshyamkarn.tidke@nic.in
viraj.tidke@gmail.com
adcg.sasnagar@gmail.com




18 Dr. Mantada Raja Dayanidhi, IAS Maharashtra sanglicollector@grnail.com
District Collector & District Magistrate | 2014 raja.dayanidhi@ias.nic.in
Sangli District
Collector Office,
Vijaynagar Chouk, Sangli-416416

19 Shri Pulkit Balhara, 1AS Sikkim dm.namchi@sikkim.gov.in
Assistant Collector 2022
Namchi District
O/o the District Collector,
Namchi — 737126

20 Shri Abhinav Kumar Singh, 1AS Assam- sdo_amlarem@yahoo.com;
Sub Divisional Officer Meghalaya- | sdo_amlarem@outlook.com;
Amlarem Civil Sub-Division, 2020

West Jaintia Hills District
lawmusiang, Jowai
West Jaontia Hills-793150




